## RESOLUTION 2004 - 46A

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY REQUESTING THAT THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AMEND THEIR ENGINEERING PLANS FOR SR 200/A1A.

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) has, in a presentation in Nassau County, indicated that SR 200/A1A would be six-laned from I-95 to CR 107 and tapering to four-lanes beyond CR 107 at the curve; and

WHEREAS, the six-lanes should extend from I-95 to Marsh Lakes and not stop at CR 107.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 14<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby requests that the Florida Department of Transportation extend the six-laning of SR 200/A1A from I-95 to the Marsh Lakes subdivision instead of to CR 107.
- 2. The Board hereby directs the Clerk to provide a certified copy of this Resolution to District Secretary Aage G. Schroder, III.
- 3. The Board hereby requests that Secretary Schroder advise the Board of County Commissioners as to this

request.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Vice-Chairman

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

z/amyers/res/ala-6-laning